



बिहार BIHAR

AS 475152

AGREEMENT FORM

Agreement No. - 02/11/23/20-24

This agreement, made the 13th..... Day of April..... 2023..... between The Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Work Division, Patna and M/s Bhagwati Construction, C/o - Sri Ramnath Raman, Vill + P.O - Shambhupatti, Distt - Samastipur - 848129 (Bihar), Mobile No. - 9431282346 hereinafter called "The Contractor" of the other part.

Whereas The Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work - MR-N/22-23 Patna 03 under head MR 3054 New Maint. Policy-2018. Details of Road are as follow-

No.	Name of Road	Length in K.M.	Cost in Rs.	10% C.V.T.	1% Labour Cost	5% S.T.C.	Cost Civil & S.T.C. in Rs.	Less Quoted rate 1.03%	Maintenance cost of 1st Year	18% GST	1% Labour Cost	S.T.C.	Total Maintenance cost	Maximum cost after deduction of quoted rate 1.03%	Grand Total after deduction of quoted rate 1.03% (9=15)
1	EWG Road to Baramulla Thana	1.90	816135	110994	61613	6867	140669	7176458	1943379	140790	1943	4770	2317	2247059	9423517.75
2	Dahara (Bh. M. Dahanu) to Dahanu	4.15	1216486	222567	121649	1325	148667	14796877	4099840	849071	4099	1296	5605	5435920	19832708.36
3	P.W.D. Road Fair Talukya to 14 no Railway Guard	0.60	2515009	612138	25159	544	421747	4109076	295733	53231	2957	504	3324	341748.3	4450827.18
								25682415						8024757	33707143.19

M/S Bhagwati Construction
Ramanath Raman
Partner

बिहार राज्यपाल कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
पटना-800001 (राजधानी)
13/04/2023

ter called "The works and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and
tion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein on his quoted rate 03.03 % (THREE
ZERO THREE Percent) below of the B.O.Q. rate for a cost of Rs. 33707143.00 (Rs. Three Crore
Seven Lakh Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty Three) only

THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS-

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the condition of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be constructed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and the manner prescribed by the contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and constructed as part of this Agreement, Viz:-
 - i) Letter of Acceptance
 - ii) Notice to proceed with the works
 - iii) Contractor's Bid
 - iv) Contract Data
 - v) Special Conditions of contract and general condition of contract
 - vi) Specifications
 - vii) Drawings
 - viii) Bill of Quantity and
 - ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of _____

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:-

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _____

In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer _____

Binding Signature of Contractor _____

M/S Bhagwati Construction
Ramesh Raman
Partner

Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division, Patori

सर्वोच्च अदालत
न्यायाधीश
12-11-22

अधीक्षण अभियंता

MR-3054				
BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)				
PWD Road Fakir Takiya to 14 no Railway Guntli				
Mohaddinagar	District : Samastipur			
0.600 km				
Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
SCHEDULE A				
Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E.I.	Ha	0.12	72538.95	8716.79
2 Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with load upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	Cum	162.00	255.32	41361.84
3 Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material(Grade 2) : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	Cum	38.46	2420.02	93073.97
4 Water Bound Macadam with Stone Screening Gr-II : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	Cum	26.83	4998.81	134118.07
5 Water Bound Macadam Gr III : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	Cum	170.44	825.53	822463.33
6 Construction of Panel concrete plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M 30(Grade) coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25mm, mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weight batcher using approved mix design laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel) laying and fixing of 125 micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including leveling the formwork as per drawing), spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion construction joints, applying debonding strips, primer, sealant, dowel bars, near approaches to bridge/culvert and construction joints, admixture as approved curing of concrete slabs for 14 days. Curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical specification Clause 1501. PCC Grade M-30 Each Panel (0.50X0.50) thickness 100 mm	cum	227.25	9446.69	2146533.05
Kilometre stone				
7 Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC.8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.				
i Run stone	No.	1.00	2964.01	2964.01
ii 200 m stone	No.	2.00	822.18	1644.36

M/S Bhagwati Construction
Ranjeet Kumar
Partner

Caring

13.11.23

महाराष्ट्र राज्य सरकार
प्रादेशिक विकास विभाग

Page 1 of 3

13/11/23



अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय

राजस्थान सरकार

RD Road Fakir Takiya to 14 no Railway Gundi

Bohaddinagar		District :		Jamnagar	
0.600 km					
Description of Items		Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
Providing and fixing of retro-reflectors cautionary, mandatory and regulatory sign as per IRC 67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminum sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801		No.	8.00	4411.95	35295.60
600 mm equilateral & triangle		No.	4.00	4339.68	17358.72
600 mm circular		No.	2.00	4188.64	8377.28
600 mm x 450 mm rectangular		No.	2.00	4031.68	8063.36
600 mm side octagon		No.	68.00	748.19	50876.92
Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary wall of standard design as per IRC 25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering blue excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704		No.	68.00	748.19	50876.92
10 Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701		per cm height per letter	352.00	0.72	253.44
11 Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC 35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.					
i. Perforation Crossing 2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart		sqm	12.00	824.07	9888.84
ii. At Edge for CC Portion		sqm	120.00	931.08	111729.60
12 Providing and fixing of typical MMSY informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.8 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edge. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tube posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be primed with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1		No.	2.00	11486.91	22973.82
Total					351988.7
18 % GST					63357.81
1% LABOUR CESS					3519.89
10% SEKHORAGE FEE					53446.5
Total Construction Cost				A	423747.3
SCHEDULE B					
13 5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST		Quarterly	20	14785.45	295709.0
Total					295733.0
18 % GST					53211.9
1% LABOUR CESS					2957.3
10% SEKHORAGE FEE					594.6
Total Maintenance Cost				B	332426.8
Grand Total Cost (A+B)					756174.1

M/S Bhagwati Construction
Karnam
Partner

Sanjay
29.11.22

Sanjay
13.12.22

राजस्थान सरकार
अधीक्षण अभियंता
राजस्थान सरकार
प्रांतीय पथरी (समाप्तिपत्र)
P.T.O.

अधीक्षण अभियंता
राजस्थान सरकार
प्रांतीय पथरी (समाप्तिपत्र)

MR-3054

BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)

Dashara Buri to Dalsinghsaral Road

Mohangpur

4.100 km

District :

Samastipur

	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate (Rs)	Amount (Rs)
SCHEDULE A					
1	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 30.48 cm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E.A.	Ha	0.82	72639.95	59564.76
2	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	Cum	3125.25	255.32	797938.83
3	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	Cum	326.48	2539.17	829988.22
4	WBM Gr-I : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	Cum	182.25	5271.64	960756.39
5	WBM Gr-II : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	Cum	289.89	5065.48	1468432.00
6	Prime Coat:- Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including clearing of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	Sqm	3573.99	55.61	198749.58
7	MSS :- Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509.	Sqm	3573.99	259.10	926020.81
8	Tack Coat:- Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrilic broom as per technical specification clause 503.	Sqm	18345.24	18.99	348376.11
9	Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 506 complete in all respects.	Cum	369.29	13563.24	5009507.48

M/S Bhagwati Construction
Kamant Ramon Partner

13.4.12
कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
प्राथमिक कार्य विभाग
राज्य परिवहन विभाग
अध्यापक पदवी (अभ्यासिक)
Date 1 of 1
13/4/2012

Dashara Bari to Dalsinghaaraal Road					
Mohanpur		District : Samastipur			
4.100 km					
No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
10	Construction of dry lean cement concrete Sub-base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS-383, the size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25mm, aggregate cement ratio not to exceed 15:1 aggregate gradation after blending to be as per table 600-1 cement content not to be less than 150kg/cum optimum moisture content to be determined during trial length construction, concrete strength not to be less than 10 Mpa at 7 days, mixed in a batching plant, transported to site, laid with a paver with electronic sensor, compacting with 8-10 tonnes vibratory roller, finishing and curing.	cum	1.13	5917.88	6687.20
11	Construction of Panel concrete plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as per Caluse 1501.2.2 M 30(Grade) coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25mm, mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design. Jaid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including leveling the formwork as per drawing), spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrator and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion construction joints, applying debonding strips, primer, sealant, dowel bars, near approaches to bridge/ culvert and construction joints, admixture as approved, curing of concrete slabs for 14 days. Curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical specification Clause 1501. PCC Grade M-30 Each/Panel (0.50X0.50) thickness 100 mm	cum	75.75	9656.62	731488.97
12	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC 8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.				
	Kilometre stone				
i	Km stone	No.	5.00	3017.44	15087.20
ii	200 m stone	No.	12.00	831.68	9980.16
13	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and information sign as per IRC-87 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801				
	600 mm equilateral & triangle	Nos	4.00	4436.96	17747.84
	600 mm circular	Nos	2.00	4355.68	8711.36
	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	Nos	8.00	4211.95	33695.60
14	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC-25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	Nos	4.00	752.54	3010.16
15	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year.	Each	195.00	1190.41	232129.95
16	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.				
i	At Edge for BT Portion	Sqm	780.00	824.07	642774.60
ii	Pedestrian Crossing(2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)	Sqm	6.00	824.07	4944.42
iii	At Edge for CC Portion	Sqm	40.00	933.08	37243.20

M/S Bhagwati Construction

Ramprasad Kumar

Partner

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता

सिवाजीन कार्पस विभाग

पुनर्गठन विभाग (समस्तीपुर)

8/4/2023

समीक्षा करके
सावीर चार दिवाल
समीक्षा करके

Dasheda Bari to Dalsinghaarai Road				
Mohanpur		District : Samastipur		
4.100 km				
Description of Items		Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)
		No.		Amount (Rs.)
Providing and fixing of typical MGGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.8 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1			2.00	11516.92
Total				1236488.7
18 % GST				222567.4
1% LABOUR CESS				12364.9
10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE				132540.2
Total Construction Cost				1484673.9
SCHEDULE B				
18	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	Quarterly	20	234992.00
Total				4699840.0
18 % GST				849971.2
1% LABOUR CESS				46998.4
10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE				129995.8
Total Maintenance Cost				560577.4
Grand Total Cost (A+B)				20452509.3

A/A — 205.93 Lakh
 T.S — 204.53 Lakh dated 9th 11/22
 As per B.O.B best cost + maintenance by — Rs 204, 52, 529 = as say
 Two crore, four Lakh Fifty Two thousand Five
 Hundred nine only

नवीन पत्रिका
 नवीन पत्रिका
 नवीन पत्रिका

बनिय
 15.4.22
 कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
 सिविल कार्य विभाग
 मुख्य प्रमोड पटोरी (खमलीपुर)
 15/4/22

M/S Bhagwati Construction
 Ramnath Raman
 Partner

1,900 km

CamScanner

RD Road to Nandani Dhala

Kachhadinagar

1.500 km

Description of Items		District : Samastipur	
Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
Providing and fixing of typical MGSV informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on 25mm x 3mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of flanged posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1			
	No.	2.00	11490.84
			22981.68
Total			
18 % GST			
1% LABOUR CESS			
10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE			
Total Construction Cost			
SCHEDULE B			
19	5-YEAR MAINTENANCE COST		
		A	
Total			
18 % GST			
1% LABOUR CESS			
10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE			
Total Maintenance Cost			
Grand Total Cost (A+B)			
B			

A/A — 98.34 Lakh

A+B T.S — 97.18 Lakh dated 30.11.2022

As per 1 Comp. Est + material by — Rs 97.12, 972.00 say ninety seven Lakh, seven hundred and twelve thousand only.

बडीह बाईक
बडीह बाई विमान
बाई बंगल, बडीह

बांधी 13.11.22
बांधी पार्थसारथी अभियंता
बांधी पार्थसारथी विभाग
बांधी पार्थसारथी (समस्तीपुर)
बांधी

M/S Bhagwati Construction
Ramesh Kumar
Partner

Abstract of BOD for NH 3054 Group no. - NH-N/23-23 Part-1/02													
Sl. No.	Road Name	Length	Construction Part (In Lakh)					Maintenance Part (In Lakh)					Grand Total
			Crack Coat	Labor Cost	GRT	S. Pav	Total	Major Cost	Labor Cost	GRT	S. Pav	Total	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
1	Shankar Bari to Dushyamsar Road	6.100	120484.75	42340.70	2215078.46	11260.20	1468734.86	465980.00	60796.40	46797.20	12961.80	586777.60	586777.60
2	P.V.D Road 7' wide x 14' to 14' on Right side (Cross)	0.600	2011000.70	30110.90	42378.10	71848.70	4271794.80	20723.80	2011.20	5123.90	204.60	104277.90	469962.30
3	B.D Road in Nardana (Thaka)	1.000	6161100.00	66161.63	1110964.70	60573.46	7867964.80	1944278.00	109612.70	54709.22	4716.44	3172772.60	6717933.80
4	Total	6.600	2204223.46	206622.23	2961908.26	22468.70	24484968.66	683802.80	67834.60	124093.32	15244.67	6770734.80	24484968.66

$\frac{90}{2} = 45$

$\frac{70 \cdot 11.2}{2} = 392$

$\frac{60}{2} = 30$

$\frac{50}{2} = 25$

$\frac{40}{2} = 20$

$\frac{30}{2} = 15$

$\frac{20}{2} = 10$

$\frac{10}{2} = 5$

$\frac{0}{2} = 0$

$\frac{-10}{2} = -5$

$\frac{-20}{2} = -10$

$\frac{-30}{2} = -15$

$\frac{-40}{2} = -20$

$\frac{-50}{2} = -25$

$\frac{-60}{2} = -30$

$\frac{-70}{2} = -35$

$\frac{-80}{2} = -40$

$\frac{-90}{2} = -45$

$\frac{-100}{2} = -50$

$\frac{-110}{2} = -55$

$\frac{-120}{2} = -60$

$\frac{-130}{2} = -65$

$\frac{-140}{2} = -70$

$\frac{-150}{2} = -75$

$\frac{-160}{2} = -80$

$\frac{-170}{2} = -85$

$\frac{-180}{2} = -90$

$\frac{-190}{2} = -95$

$\frac{-200}{2} = -100$

$\frac{-210}{2} = -105$

$\frac{-220}{2} = -110$

$\frac{-230}{2} = -115$

$\frac{-240}{2} = -120$

$\frac{-250}{2} = -125$

$\frac{-260}{2} = -130$

$\frac{-270}{2} = -135$

$\frac{-280}{2} = -140$

$\frac{-290}{2} = -145$

$\frac{-300}{2} = -150$

$\frac{-310}{2} = -155$

$\frac{-320}{2} = -160$

$\frac{-330}{2} = -165$

$\frac{-340}{2} = -170$

$\frac{-350}{2} = -175$

$\frac{-360}{2} = -180$

$\frac{-370}{2} = -185$

$\frac{-380}{2} = -190$

$\frac{-390}{2} = -195$

$\frac{-400}{2} = -200$

$\frac{-410}{2} = -205$

$\frac{-420}{2} = -210$

$\frac{-430}{2} = -215$

$\frac{-440}{2} = -220$

$\frac{-450}{2} = -225$

$\frac{-460}{2} = -230$

$\frac{-470}{2} = -235$

$\frac{-480}{2} = -240$

$\frac{-490}{2} = -245$

$\frac{-500}{2} = -250$

$\frac{-510}{2} = -255$

$\frac{-520}{2} = -260$

$\frac{-530}{2} = -265$

$\frac{-540}{2} = -270$

$\frac{-550}{2} = -275$

$\frac{-560}{2} = -280$

$\frac{-570}{2} = -285$

$\frac{-580}{2} = -290$

$\frac{-590}{2} = -295$

$\frac{-600}{2} = -300$

$\frac{-610}{2} = -305$

$\frac{-620}{2} = -310$

$\frac{-630}{2} = -315$

$\frac{-640}{2} = -320$

$\frac{-650}{2} = -325$

$\frac{-660}{2} = -330$

$\frac{-670}{2} = -335$

$\frac{-680}{2} = -340$

$\frac{-690}{2} = -345$

$\frac{-700}{2} = -350$

$\frac{-710}{2} = -355$

$\frac{-720}{2} = -360$

$\frac{-730}{2} = -365$

$\frac{-740}{2} = -370$

$\frac{-750}{2} = -375$

$\frac{-760}{2} = -380$

$\frac{-770}{2} = -385$

$\frac{-780}{2} = -390$

$\frac{-790}{2} = -395$

$\frac{-800}{2} = -400$

$\frac{-810}{2} = -405$

$\frac{-820}{2} = -410$

$\frac{-830}{2} = -415$

$\frac{-840}{2} = -420$

$\frac{-850}{2} = -425$

$\frac{-860}{2} = -430$

$\frac{-870}{2} = -435$

$\frac{-880}{2} = -440$

$\frac{-890}{2} = -445$

$\frac{-900}{2} = -450$

$\frac{-910}{2} = -455$

$\frac{-920}{2} = -460$

$\frac{-930}{2} = -465$

$\frac{-940}{2} = -470$

$\frac{-950}{2} = -475$

$\frac{-960}{2} = -480$

$\frac{-970}{2} = -485$

$\frac{-980}{2} = -490$

$\frac{-990}{2} = -495$

$\frac{-1000}{2} = -500$

$\frac{-1010}{2} = -505$

$\frac{-1020}{2} = -510$

$\frac{-1030}{2} = -515$

$\frac{-1040}{2} = -520$

$\frac{-1050}{2} = -525$

$\frac{-1060}{2} = -530$

$\frac{-1070}{2} = -535$

$\frac{-1080}{2} = -540$

$\frac{-1090}{2} = -545$

$\frac{-1100}{2} = -550$

$\frac{-1110}{2} = -555$

$\frac{-1120}{2} = -560$

$\frac{-1130}{2} = -565$

$\frac{-1140}{2} = -570$

$\frac{-1150}{2} = -575$

$\frac{-1160}{2} = -580$

$\frac{-1170}{2} = -585$

$\frac{-1180}{2} = -590$

$\frac{-1190}{2} = -595$

$\frac{-1200}{2} = -600$

$\frac{-1210}{2} = -605$

$\frac{-1220}{2} = -610$

$\frac{-1230}{2} = -615$

$\frac{-1240}{2} = -620$

$\frac{-1250}{2} = -625$

$\frac{-1260}{2} = -630$

$\frac{-1270}{2} = -635$

$\frac{-1280}{2} = -640$

$\frac{-1290}{2} = -645$

$\frac{-1300}{2} = -650$

$\frac{-1310}{2} = -655$

$\frac{-1320}{2} = -660$

$\frac{-1330}{2} = -665$

$\frac{-1340}{2} = -670$

$\frac{-1350}{2} = -675$

$\frac{-1360}{2} = -680$

$\frac{-1370}{2} = -685$

$\frac{-1380}{2} = -690$

$\frac{-1390}{2} = -695$

$\frac{-1400}{2} = -700$

$\frac{-1410}{2} = -705$

$\frac{-1420}{2} = -710$

$\frac{-1430}{2} = -715$

$\frac{-1440}{2} = -720$

$\frac{-1450}{2} = -725$

$\frac{-1460}{2} = -730$

$\frac{-1470}{2} = -735$

$\frac{-1480}{2} = -740$

$\frac{-1490}{2} = -745$

$\frac{-1500}{2} = -750$

$\frac{-1510}{2} = -755$

$\frac{-1520}{2} = -760$

$\frac{-1530}{2} = -765$

$\frac{-1540}{2} = -770$

$\frac{-1550}{2} = -775$

$\frac{-1560}{2} = -780$

$\frac{-1570}{2} = -785$

$\frac{-1580}{2} = -790$

$\frac{-1590}{2} = -795$

$\frac{-1600}{2} = -800$

$\frac{-1610}{2} = -805$

$\frac{-1620}{2} = -810$

$\frac{-1630}{2} = -815$

$\frac{-1640}{2} = -820$

$\frac{-1650}{2} = -825$

$\frac{-1660}{2} = -830$

$\frac{-1670}{2} = -835$

$\frac{-1680}{2} = -840$

$\frac{-1690}{2} = -845$

$\frac{-1700}{2} = -850$

$\frac{-1710}{2} = -855$

$\frac{-1720}{2} = -860$

$\frac{-1730}{2} = -865$

$\frac{-1740}{2} = -870$

$\frac{-1750}{2} = -875$

$\frac{-1760}{2} =$

RUD APPROVED FOR
 Constn don. Rs 2,64,84 908 Crore Two
 Boring find lakh ^{Eastward} ^{Northward} Hunare Eastward
 Maintenance by Rs 88,75,474 ^{Eastward} Lakhi
 Survey Northward ^{Eastward} ^{Northward} ^{Eastward} ^{Northward}

कार्यपालक अभियाना
संस्थापित कार्य विभाग
कार्यपालक यंत्री (कलकत्ता) विभाग